101 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 JUL 2009

Atty. Dkt. No. 040828/0277

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM: PTO-1595 (modified) *

08-01-2000



COVER SHEET ONLY

0 9 / 44636

(Rev 6-93)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Carsten ACHTELIK Karl-Heinz GILFERT Arno HEINZ Walter MURMANN

1.18.00

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ingersoll-Rand Company 200 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

February 25, 2000

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

09/446,367

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

X Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

19-0741 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

HOWARD N. SHIPLEY

Michael D. Kaminski

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

07/20/2000 ERIMANDO 00000081 09446367 02 FC:581

40.00 DF

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0670

002.363236

Docket No.: 4496-IR-GH

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carsten Achtelik of Terhardthof 55 46539 Dinslaken, Germany, Karl-Heinz Gilfert of Bruderstr. 2, 46145 Oberhausen, Germany, Arno Heinz of Wurttembergstr. 37, 46149 Oberhausen, Germany, and Walter Murmann of Weierstr. 61, 46149 Oberhausen, Germany hereby sell and assign to GHH-Rand Schraubenkompressoren GmbH, having its principal place of business at Steinbrinkstr. 1 46145 Oberhausen. DE. its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION titled:

SEALING ARRANGEMENT ON A SHAFT PEG OF A DRY RUNNING ROTATION SCREW COMPRESSOR

invented by us and the application for United States PATENT (defined below) therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued PATENTS granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such PATENT, and the right to apply for and obtain PATENTS in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any PATENTS which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue PATENTS, to issue said PATENTS to said INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer concerning a PATENT, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper PATENT protection for said INVENTION in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. 1.1111

/ W V V V	
CARSTEN ACHTELIK	KARL-HEINZ JEFERT
Cless?	lud aun
ARNO HEINZ	WALTER MURMANN
State of Germany	
County of)	Urkundenrolle Nr. 62/2000

This 25. day of Feb. 2000, before me personally came the above-named CARSTEN ACHTELIK, KARL-HEINZ GILFERT, ARNO HEINZ, and WALTER MURMANN by me personally identified as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that because same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Mah - Hun

NOTARY PUBLIC NO WOTARY PUBLIC INCIDENT AT THE INCIDENT AT THE

Billant